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offense, or by imprisonment in the county jail not ex-
ceeding thirty (30) days or more than sixty (60) days.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 13. igoi.

CHAPTER 334.
An act to establish state weighing and inspection of ununin-

grahi at-the city of IVillmar, in the county of Kandiyohi, wuimar.at

and making said city of Willmar a terminal point, and
making all lazvs of this state that are applicable to the
weighing and inspection of grain at the terminal points
of St. Paul, Minneapolis, Duluth, St. Cloud, Fergus Falls
and Winona applicable to Willmar.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION i. The city of Willmar, in the county of
Kandiyohi, is hereby made and established as a terminal
point for the weighing- and inspection of grain.

SEC. 2. All Jaws of this state applying, governing and
regulating the weighing and inspection of grain at St.
Paul, Minneapolis, Duluth and St. Cloud shall apply, reg-
ulate and govern the weighing and inspection of grain at
the city of Willmar.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 13, 1901.

CHAPTER 335- H- F-No-

An act to sot apart and appropriate certain tax title |*ate

lands for the state forestry purposes, and to provide for °res 1T'
quieting the title thereto in the state, and to appropriate
money for the expense thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION i. All lands (excluding all lots and lands Taititia
within the corporate limits of any incorporated city or KtLte'f
village, or in any platted townsite) which were offered " |̂tĵ

r

for sale under the terms of chapter 135 of the General purpo««.
Laws of the State of Minnesota of 1881, which is entitled
"An act to enforce the payment of taxes which became
delinquent in and prior to the year one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-nine (1870,)," or under the terms


